

### **Sponsorship Package**

Date: Saturday, June 1, 2019 Time: 8:00 a.m. Bailey Ranch Golf Course, Owasso, Oklahoma

#### About Kendall Whittier Inc.

Kendall Whittier, Inc. established in 1968, is a small nonprofit organization in Tulsa, Okla. focused on feeding hungry neighbors. We are a home-grown community organization incorporating self-sufficiency for our neighbors through food security, nutritional health, and well-being. Neighborhood families suffer from many of the challenges caused by systemic poverty, including poor nutrition and food insecurity. Our overall objectives are to improve the quality of our neighbors' lives by meeting their needs for emergency food services and by providing access to healthy foods both through outreach efforts and hands-on



educational experiences. We provide assistance through programs that target specific basic needs: Community Development and Outreach; Emergency Food Pantry and our Community Gardens. A major part of our Community Development and Outreach program, is our Partners in Education efforts at neighborhood Public Elementary Schools where we provide volunteer and financial support for their annual Holiday Gift Bag programs, serving 1800 children in 2017. Our Emergency Food Pantry has been in continuous operation since 2000. The only delivery pantry in Tulsa, we provide, at no cost, one week's worth of groceries for a family or individual in need up to four times per rolling 12 month period. Our Community Gardens Programs are comprised of three organically grown community gardens that operate in Kendall Whittier neighborhood. Two primarily serve as outdoor classrooms for students age 13 and under: GROW Teaching Garden and Sequoyah Elementary School Garden and our third, Tipton Community Garden, operates as a traditional community garden in which participants adopt and tends garden plots. Our programs have changed and evolved during the past 50 years but the basic needs of the neighborhood have not and our commitment to be an agent for community improvement and empowerment remains.

#### **About the Kendall Whittier Inc. Golf Charity Tournament**

Our first annual **Golf Fore Groceries** will be held on June 1, 2019 at the beautiful Bailey Ranch Golf Club in Owasso, Okla. Our goal is to raise a net of \$10,000 and to fill the course with 72 golfers. Your involvement will help ensure the success of our event. Put together a team of friends. Or encourage your business to be a sponsor and field a team with customers. If you can't get away to golf, send us a contribution in support of fulfilling our mission. By working together, we can fill the Bailey Ranch Golf Club with KWI supporters, which will enable us to continue to nourish neighbors in need. All funds raised will benefit Kendall Whittier Inc. and our programs.

#### **Sponsorship Opportunities and Commitments**

In order to make this tournament a success, we need your help. Sponsorships allow us to create a great event for our players, and ensure that more of the proceeds from this event can be put to their best use: feeding those in need.

To ensure your company receives all sponsorship benefits, please complete this form and return with payment and company logo by April 30, 2019.

All sponsors receive the following recognition:

- Company name and sponsorship level announced at awards ceremony
- Recognition on the KWI website www.kendallwhittier.org
- Recognition on the KWI Facebook Page www.facebook.com/KendallWhittierInc
- Recognition on the large "Thank You" sign at the Tournament
- Recognition in the KWI eNewsletters during 2019
- Recognition ribbons for each of your participants

#### Platinum Sponsor\* \$5,000

\*Platinum sponsors will receive industry exclusivity.

All sponsor benefits outlined in the box above plus: logo/name in all event literature: on signage, banners, press releases, social media sites; banner at the event; two golf teams (foursomes); three hole signs; two items in the gift bag.

#### Gold Sponsor\* \$2,500

\*Gold sponsors will receive industry exclusivity.

All sponsor benefits outlined in the box above plus: logo/name in all event literature: on signage, banners, press releases, social media sites; banner at the event; one golf teams (foursome); one item in the gift bag; two hole signs.

#### Silver Sponsor \$1,500

All sponsor benefits outlined in the box above plus an item in the gift bag.

#### **Bronze Sponsor \$1,250**

All sponsor benefits outlined in the box above plus one hole sign.

#### **Team Sponsor \$500**

Team of four golfers

#### **Hole Sponsor \$250**

Signage on tee or green

# The direct benefits described above are not meant to represent every opportunity to showcase the corporate partnership, but rather to offer highlights of minimum agreed-upon benefits and exposures. Benefits are guaranteed on a first-come, first-served basis. All benefits are negotiable, and complete proposals tailored to the needs of your company are available. Sponsors must pledge by 04/31/2019 to guarantee recognition in all available opportunities, including pre-event promotions.

**Fair Market Value (FMV):** According to the IRS, the amount of the charitable contribution is limited to the excess of the donation after any goods and services are received by the donor. The FMV of goods and services provided is \$85 per golfer.

#### **Individual Golfer \$125**

Register and we will place you on a team

#### **Golf Supporter \$60**

Join the fun without golfing during our event

We are also seeking in-kind sponsors for meals, gift
bags items and prizes.

To discuss these options, please call Lori Decter Wright at 918-852-3284 or e-mail at Idw@kendallwhittierinc.org

## Sponsorship Pledge Form

Company/Individu	al Name:			
	(Name as it should appear in print)			
Contact Person Na	ame:			
Mailing Address:_				
City:		State:	Zip:	
Street Address, if	applicable:			
Primary Contact &	ι Title:			
Phone:	Email:			
Fax:	Website: _			
	ndall Whittier Inc., I/we pledge			
Plages accept my o	☐ Individual or Addition # Golfers x \$^	0 (includes 4 golfers) 00 250 0 (includes 4 golfers) (Tee/Green Sponsor) (Enjoy lunch and the evolve \$60 per person = \$ al Golfers: 125 per person = \$	vent without golfing)	
	haritable donation/pledge to KWI in t			
	authorized representative of the above-named con aterials as appropriate, based on the amount of the			
Signature:			Date:	
Print Name				

#### **Golf Fore Groceries Golfer Registration Form**

#### DEADLINE TO REGISTER GOLFERS IS FRIDAY, MAY 17, 2019 Team Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Team Contact Person: Golfer #1: Company: \_\_\_\_\_ Company: Email: Email: Handicap or Average Score: Handicap or Average Score: Golfer #3: \_\_\_\_\_ Golfer #4: Company: Company: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_ Handicap or Average Score: \_\_\_\_\_ Handicap or Average Score: \_\_\_\_\_ PAYMENT INFORMATION \*In consideration for costs and services incurred by Kendall Whittier Incorporated, it is understood that funds received are non-refundable and Kendall Whittier Incorporated retains all entry fees. \_\_ Check Enclosed (Please make checks payable to Kendall Whittier Inc.) Check #: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Please charge my: ☐ VISA ☐ MASTERCARD ☐ AMERICAN EXPRESS Card Number: \_\_\_\_\_ Exp. Date: \_\_\_\_\_ / \_\_\_\_ CVV: \_\_\_\_\_ Billing Zip Code: \_\_\_\_\_ Name on Card: \_\_\_\_\_ Mail completed Registration Form and Payment to: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: Kendall Whittier Incorporated P.O. Box 4165 \_\_\_\_\_ DATE RECEIVED Tulsa, Oklahoma 74159-0165 \_\_\_\_\_ DATE PROCESSED

Or send completed form via email to: ldw@kendallwhittierinc.org